

बड़ौदा उत्तर प्रदेश ग्रामीण बैंक

प्रधान कार्यालय : ए-१, सिविल लाइन्स, रायबरेली-229001

Baroda Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank

Head Office : A-1, Civil Lines, Raebareli-229001

Date: 18.09.2019

HO/12/HRM/PC/2019-20/258

The Senior Technical Director, Jeevan Praman Projecct 3rd Floor, National Information Centre A Block, CGO Complex Lodhi Road <u>New Delhi-110003</u>

Sir,

Re: <u>Registration of Baroda Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank, as PSA/PDA on Jeevan Praman</u> portal

We submit that Baroda Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank is a Regional Rural Bank established under Regional Rural Bank Act 1976, jointly owned by GOI, State Govt. of Uttar Pradesh and Bank of Baroda, having its Head Office at Raebareli, UP. Presently we are disbursing pension to approx. 1500 retirees/family pensioners residing in different parts of India.

We wish to apprise you that all of our pensioners are having AADHAR, Aadhar is seeded to their bank accounts and Aadhar numbers are available at our end, hence there is no problem to introduce Aadhar based Digital Life Certificate in our Organisation. In this context the contact details are given hereunder -

UMESHWAR DUTT MISHRA Sr. Manager (Pension Cell) Baroda Uttar Pradesh Gramin Bank Head Office: A-1, Civil Lines, Raebareli, U.P. 229001 Mobile: 9715726868, 7705806263

In order to facilitate submission of online 'Life Certificate' by pensioners through any corner of India, we intend to register our Bank as Pension Sanctioning Authority/ Pension Disbursing Authority on your esteemed Portal. Therefore you are requested to please register us as PSA/PDA on your esteemed Portal.

The required formalities to be completed in this regard may please be apprised to us on our email – pensioncell.bupgb@barodauprrb.co.in

Yours faithfully

(Jitendra Kumar) General Manager

> प्रधान कार्यालय : ए-1, सिविल लाइन्स, रायबरेली-229001 (उ०प्र०), दूरभाष : 0535-2702075, 2700022, 2203606 Head Office : A-1, Civil Lines, Raebareli-229001 (U.P.), Tel. : 0535-2702075, 2700022, 2203606 ई-मेल : ho@barodauprrb.co.in